Suspend the Rules and Pass the Bill, H.R. 5754, With An Amendment

(The amendment strikes all after the enacting clause and inserts a new text)

^{118TH CONGRESS} 2D SESSION H.R. 5754

To designate the United States courthouse located at 350 W. 1st Street, Los Angeles, California, as the "Felicitas and Gonzalo Mendez United States Courthouse".

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

SEPTEMBER 27, 2023

Mr. GOMEZ (for himself, Mr. AGUILAR, Ms. BARRAGÁN, Ms. CARAVEO, Mr. CARBAJAL, Mr. CÁRDENAS, Mr. CASTRO OF TEXAS, Mr. CORREA, Mr. COSTA, Mr. CUELLAR, Ms. ESCOBAR, Mr. ESPAILLAT, Mr. FROST, Mr. GALLEGO, Mr. GARCÍA OF Illinois, Mr. ROBERT GARCIA OF California, Mr. VICENTE GONZALEZ OF TEXAS, Mr. GRIJALVA, Ms. LEGER FERNANDEZ, Mr. MENENDEZ, Mrs. NAPOLITANO, Ms. OCASIO-CORTEZ, Mr. RUIZ, Ms. SALINAS, Ms. SÁNCHEZ, Mr. SOTO, Mrs. TORRES OF California, Mrs. TRAHAN, Mr. VARGAS, and Ms. VELÁZQUEZ) introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure

A BILL

- To designate the United States courthouse located at 350 W. 1st Street, Los Angeles, California, as the "Felicitas and Gonzalo Mendez United States Courthouse".
 - 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
 - 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

 $\mathbf{2}$

1 SECTION 1. DESIGNATION.

2 The United States courthouse located at 350 W. 1st
3 Street, Los Angeles, California, shall be known and des4 ignated as the "Felicitas and Gonzalo Mendez United
5 States Courthouse".

6 SEC. 2. REFERENCES.

7 Any reference in a law, map, regulation, document,
8 paper, or other record of the United States to the United
9 States courthouse referred to in section 1 shall be deemed
10 to be a reference to the "Felicitas and Gonzalo Mendez
11 United States Courthouse".